## 502730902 03/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2777508

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
VISION WORKS, LLC			03/21/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	VISION V	WORKS IP CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1400 W. WASHINGTON ST. #270-185		
City:	SEQUIM		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98382		
Property Type Application Number:	14	<b>Number</b> 4220511	
Application Number:		4220511	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	• <b>ATA</b> (4		nsuccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (4 e sent to t	4220511 08)530-9797	nsuccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (4 e sent to t 4( J(	4220511 08)530-9797 T <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> 08-530-9700 OWENS@HOLLP.COM	nsuccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (4 e sent to t 4( J( H	4220511 408)530-9797 5 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> 08-530-9700 OWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP	nsuccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (4 e sent to t 4( J( H 16	4220511 08)530-9797 T <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> 08-530-9700 OWENS@HOLLP.COM	nsuccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (4 e sent to t 4( J0 H 16 S	4220511 08)530-9797 T <b>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> 08-530-9700 OWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 62 N WOLFE ROAD	nsuccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (4 e sent to t 4( J0 H 16 S	4220511 (08)530-9797 ( <b><i>he e-mail address first; if that is ur</i></b> 08-530-9700 OWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 62 N WOLFE ROAD UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086	nsuccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (4 e sent to t 4( J0 H 16 S	4220511 08)530-9797 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> 08-530-9700 OWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 62 N WOLFE ROAD UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 BRAUN-00518	nsuccessful, it will be sent via
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATA (4 e sent to t 4( J0 H 16 S	4220511 4220511 408)530-9797 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is ur</b> 08-530-9700 OWENS@HOLLP.COM AVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 62 N WOLFE ROAD UNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 BRAUN-00518 JONATHAN O. OWENS	nsuccessful, it will be sent vi

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Vision Works</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a limited liability company of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has acquired title by previous assignment to the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: ABSOLUTE ACCELERATION SENSOR FOR USE WITHIN MOVING VEHICLES

Date of Execution: \_\_\_\_\_ Filing Date: October 23, 2006 Serial No.: 11/585,401

WHEREAS, <u>Vision Works IP Corporation</u>, a Nevada Corporation, 1400 W. Washington St. #270-185, Sequim, WA <u>98382</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, and Assignee successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. VISION WORKS, LLC VISION WORKS, LLC Alfred S. Brannberger, President/CEO Date

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On 3/21/08 Before me. Jessica EWhita key a notary public, personally appeared Alfred S. Braunberger, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public State of Washington 麚 ESSICA E WHITTAKER (1) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 22, 2008 <u>\*\*\*\*\*</u>\*\*\*\*\*

Signature of Notary Public

**RECORDED: 03/20/2014**